
 

 
2010 Run For The Shamrock 
Saturday, March 13, 2010 

Alton Baker Park – Eugene, Oregon 
10K / 5K 

 
10K Results 

 
Place Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1 Benedikt Hoffman      25 M   1/5    M2529  Eugene        OR   34:02  5:29  
    2 Joe Uhan              32 M   1/6    M3034  Springfield   OR   34:29  5:33  
    3 Seven Richmond        35 M   1/7    M3539  Albany        OR   34:57  5:38  
    4 Thomas Kreuzpeintner  44 M   1/9    M4044  Eugene        OR   35:07  5:39  
    5 Dan Jackson           51 M   1/8    M5054  Springfield   OR   36:39  5:54  
    6 Jim Elwell            49 M   1/10   M4549  Corvallis     OR   37:06  5:59  
    7 Eric Suchman          32 M   2/6    M3034  Eugene        OR   37:14  6:00  
    8 Peter Quint           45 M   2/10   M4549  Eugene        OR   37:53  6:06  
    9 Jason Howell          25 M   2/5    M2529  Eugene        OR   38:33  6:13  
   10 Jordyn Smith          24 F   1/10   F2024  Eugene        OR   38:48  6:15  
   11 Steve Barnett         40 M   2/9    M4044  Albany        OR   39:00  6:17  
   12 Heike McNeil          36 F   1/7    F3539  Eugene        OR   39:11  6:19  
   13 Larry Coxe            54 M   2/8    M5054  Eugene        OR   39:42  6:24  
   14 Mark Moran            43 M   3/9    M4044  Eugene        OR   39:46  6:24  
   15 Robert Jennings       37 M   2/7    M3539  Eugene        OR   40:19  6:30  
   16 Christopher Gassner   49 M   3/10   M4549  Bend          OR   40:24  6:31  
   17 Kyle Gee              45 M   4/10   M4549  Springfield   OR   40:29  6:31  
   18 Matthew Thornton      29 M   3/5    M2529  Springfield   OR   40:59  6:36  
   19 Kevin Bell            33 M   3/6    M3034  Springfield   OR   41:14  6:39  
   20 Kyle Walker           32 M   4/6    M3034  Eugene        OR   41:30  6:41  
   21 Jake Akerberg         34 M   5/6    M3034  Prineville    OR   42:54  6:55  
   22 Mark Johnson          53 M   3/8    M5054  Eugene        OR   43:06  6:57  
   23 Kaily Nash            44 F   1/7    F4044  Bend          OR   43:11  6:57  
   24 Kristi Leblanc        26 F   1/11   F2529  Eugene        OR   43:22  6:59  
   25 Chris Owens           46 M   5/10   M4549  Indepedence   OR   43:48  7:03  
   26 Casey McCright        24 M   1/2    M2024  Eugene        OR   44:25  7:09  
   27 Phillip Hudspeth      44 M   4/9    M4044  Eugene        OR   44:40  7:12  
   28 Lucky Warwick         49 M   6/10   M4549  Dexter        OR   44:43  7:12  
   29 Maggie Akerberg       29 F   2/11   F2529  Prineville    OR   45:02  7:15  
   30 Brian Saunders        35 M   3/7    M3539  Eugene        OR   46:14  7:27  
   31 Natalie Hanson        31 F   1/8    F3034  Eugene        OR   46:27  7:29  
   32 Elizabeth Scott       38 F   2/7    F3539  Harrisburg    OR   46:46  7:32  
   33 Sue Spinney           52 F   1/7    F5054  Salem         OR   47:22  7:38  
   34 Ed Spinney            56 F   1/2    F5559  Eugene        OR   47:24  7:38  
   35 Jonathan Galbreath    15 M   1/4    M1519  Milwaukie     OR   48:35  7:49  
   36 Mark Eddy             46 M   7/10   M4549  Eugene        OR   48:37  7:50  
   37 Scott Rosenburg       48 M   8/10   M4549  Eugene        OR   48:38  7:50  
   38 Tina Young            25 F   3/11   F2529  Eugene        OR   49:34  7:59  
   39 Celeste Kuta          52 F   2/7    F5054  Eugene        OR   49:47  8:01  
   40 Tom Pattee            43 M   5/9    M4044  Springfield   OR   50:07  8:04  
   41 Terry Galbreath       48 M   9/10   M4549  Milwaukie     OR   50:21  8:07  
   42 Jeremy Moody          34 M   6/6    M3034  Eugene        OR   50:34  8:09  
   43 Kathleen Dugan        49 F   1/1    F4549  Eugene        OR   50:45  8:10  
   44 Dan Potts             44 M   6/9    M4044  Eugene        OR   50:46  8:11  
   45 Tom Klotter           47 M  10/10   M4549  Eugene        OR   51:04  8:13  
   46 Jonathan Correll      53 M   4/8    M5054  Eugene        OR   51:30  8:18  
   47 Rachel Merrifield     39 F   3/7    F3539  Sutherlin     OR   51:34  8:18  
   48 Karla Priaulx         39 F   4/7    F3539  Eugene        OR   52:11  8:24  
   49 Jt Brooks             16 M   2/4    M1519  Springfield   OR   52:12  8:25  
   50 Chaim Hertz           40 M   7/9    M4044  Eugene        OR   52:20  8:26  
   51 David Van Der Haeghe  24 M   2/2    M2024  Eugene        OR   52:27  8:27  
   52 Roger McKay Jr        50 M   5/8    M5054  Albany        OR   52:41  8:29  
   53 Jim Jaqua             65 M   1/3    M6569  Eugene        OR   52:48  8:30  



   54 Daniel Garcia         29 M   4/5    M2529  Harrisburg    OR   52:53  8:31  
   55 Annie Sept            21 F   2/10   F2024  Eugene        OR   53:07  8:33  
   56 Annie Watkins         21 F   3/10   F2024  Eugene        OR   53:11  8:34  
   57 Bill Deskin           40 M   8/9    M4044  Springfield   OR   53:34  8:38  
   58 Natalie Schmaedick    41 F   2/7    F4044  Eugene        OR   53:56  8:41  
   59 Neal Schmaedick          M                 Eugene        OR   53:58  8:42  
   60 Erika Sylliaasen      29 F   4/11   F2529  Springfield   OR   54:16  8:44  
   61 Carole Sylliaasen     28 F   5/11   F2529  Springfield   OR   54:22  8:45  
   62 Robert Jones          66 M   2/3    M6569  Eugene        OR   54:26  8:46  
   63 John Bowden           51 M   6/8    M5054  Springfield   OR   54:52  8:50  
   64 Mark Ruckwardt        43 M   9/9    M4044  Eugene        OR   54:54  8:50  
   65 Carol Eddy            50 F   3/7    F5054  Eugene        OR   54:57  8:51  
   66 Christine Idiart      29 F   6/11   F2529  Central Point OR   55:16  8:54  
   67 Becky Bellingham      51 F   4/7    F5054  Harrisburg    OR   55:28  8:56  
   68 Melissa Roeder-Pollar 34 F   2/8    F3034  Springfield   OR   55:42  8:58  
   69 Blythe Alldredge      21 F   4/10   F2024  Eugene        OR   55:52  9:00  
   70 Danuta Greblowska     28 F   7/11   F2529  Eugene        OR   56:00  9:01  
   71 Kara Andrus           33 F   3/8    F3034  Springfield   OR   56:46  9:09  
   72 Randal Whipple        51 M   7/8    M5054  Eugene        OR   56:51  9:09  
   73 Terry Falkenstern     53 F   5/7    F5054  Eugene        OR   56:53  9:10  
   74 Shawn Potts           39 F   5/7    F3539  Eugene        OR   56:58  9:10  
   75 Scott Smith           36 M   4/7    M3539  Harrisburg    OR   57:16  9:13  
   76 Donnie Graves         58 M   1/2    M5559  Eugene        OR   57:56  9:20  
   77 Byron Schorzman       19 M   3/4    M1519  Eugene        OR   58:32  9:26  
   78 Kenny Ramsdal         38 M   5/7    M3539  Eugene        OR   58:36  9:26  
   79 Dorothy Cummings      54 F   6/7    F5054  Springfield   OR   58:57  9:30  
   80 Heather Craig         23 F   5/10   F2024  Omaha         NE   58:59  9:30  
   81 John Craig            60 M   1/1    M6064  Salem         OR   59:01  9:30  
   82 Karla Torres          38 F   6/7    F3539  Eugene        OR   59:04  9:31  
   83 Marejka Shaevitz      34 F   4/8    F3034  Eugene        OR   59:27  9:34  
   84 Chris Esparza         36 M   6/7    M3539  Eugene        OR   59:28  9:35  
   85 Clayton Steinke       68 M   3/3    M6569  Eugene        OR   59:44  9:37  
   86 Jessica Frey          26 F   8/11   F2529  Beaverton     OR 1:00:00  9:40  
   87 Jill Hoselton         33 F   5/8    F3034  Portland      OR 1:00:21  9:43  
   88 Brooke Johnsen        31 F   6/8    F3034  Tigard        OR 1:00:23  9:43  
   89 Mary Jaqua            44 F   3/7    F4044  Eugene        OR 1:01:02  9:50  
   90 Gregory Finch         52 M   8/8    M5054  Eugene        OR 1:01:17  9:52  
   91 Kaiden Moore          15 M   4/4    M1519  Eugene        OR 1:02:54 10:08  
   92 Joyce Jeffries        57 F   2/2    F5559  Eugene        OR 1:02:56 10:08  
   93 Jackie Brooks         42 F   4/7    F4044  Springfield   OR 1:03:25 10:13  
   94 Annie Laughlin        28 F   9/11   F2529  Springfield   OR 1:03:26 10:13  
   95 Wesley Turner         28 M   5/5    M2529  Seattle       WA 1:04:33 10:24  
   96 Brian Gulka           37 M   7/7    M3539  Eugene        OR 1:04:35 10:24  
   97 Teddi Watts           24 F   6/10   F2024  Cheshire      OR 1:05:01 10:28  
   98 Natalie Tajipour-Glas 23 F   7/10   F2024  Eugene        OR 1:05:02 10:28  
   99 Amy Perkins           23 F   8/10   F2024  Eugene        OR 1:05:17 10:31  
  100 Scarlette McKenzie    22 F   9/10   F2024  Eugene        OR 1:05:19 10:31  
  101 Tessa Kirkpatrick     25 F  10/11   F2529  Eugene        OR 1:05:57 10:37  
  102 Rachel Whipple        20 F  10/10   F2024  Eugene        OR 1:06:14 10:40  
  103 Lisa Leatham          42 F   5/7    F4044  Eugene        OR 1:06:16 10:40  
  104 Cindy Whipple         52 F   7/7    F5054  Eugene        OR 1:06:16 10:40  
  105 Jane Dods             74 F   1/1    F7074  Springfield   OR 1:06:29 10:42  
  106 Annie Morgan          32 F   7/8    F3034  Eugene        OR 1:07:27 10:52  
  107 Sam Rennick           55 M   2/2    M5559  Eugene        OR 1:07:34 10:53  
  108 Ronda Winkel          27 F  11/11   F2529  Eugene        OR 1:07:59 10:57  
  109 Jennifer Walter       36 F   7/7    F3539  Eugene        OR 1:08:25 11:01  
  110 Lisa Foster           31 F   8/8    F3034  Eugene        OR 1:08:26 11:01  
  111 Susan Pinster         43 F   6/7    F4044  Cottage Grove OR 1:32:41 14:55  
  112 Lydia Shipley         42 F   7/7    F4044  Cottage Grove OR 1:32:43 14:56 
 
 

10K Awards 
 

                 ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Jordyn Smith          24 Eugene          OR   38:48  6:15  
     
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Benedikt Hoffman      25 Eugene          OR   34:02  5:29  
                             MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   230 Jonathan Galbreath    10 15 Milwaukie          OR   48:35  7:49  
    2   126 Jt Brooks             10 16 Springfield        OR   52:12  8:25  
    3   314 Byron Schorzman       10 19 Eugene             OR   58:32  9:26  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 



    1   272 Casey McCright        10 24 Eugene             OR   44:25  7:09  
    2   388 David Van Der Haeghe  10 24 Eugene             OR   52:27  8:27  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   566 Jordyn Smith          10 24 Eugene             OR   38:48  6:15  
    2   317 Annie Sept            10 21 Eugene             OR   53:07  8:33  
    3   396 Annie Watkins         10 21 Eugene             OR   53:11  8:34  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   605 Benedikt Hoffman      10 25 Eugene             OR   34:02  5:29  
    2   251 Jason Howell          10 25 Eugene             OR   38:33  6:13  
    3   383 Matthew Thornton      10 29 Springfield        OR   40:59  6:36  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   558 Kristi Leblanc        10 26 Eugene             OR   43:22  6:59  
    2   106 Maggie Akerberg       10 29 Prineville         OR   45:02  7:15  
    3   406 Tina Young            10 25 Eugene             OR   49:34  7:59  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   387 Joe Uhan              10 32 Springfield        OR   34:29  5:33  
    2   380 Eric Suchman          10 32 Eugene             OR   37:14  6:00  
    3   601 Kevin Bell            10 33 Springfield        OR   41:14  6:39  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   246 Natalie Hanson        10 31 Eugene             OR   46:27  7:29  
    2   305 Melissa Roeder-Pollar 10 34 Springfield        OR   55:42  8:58  
    3   110 Kara Andrus           10 33 Springfield        OR   56:46  9:09  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   304 Seven Richmond        10 35 Albany             OR   34:57  5:38  
    2   254 Robert Jennings       10 37 Eugene             OR   40:19  6:30  
    3   311 Brian Saunders        10 35 Eugene             OR   46:14  7:27  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   580 Heike McNeil          10 36 Eugene             OR   39:11  6:19  
    2   315 Elizabeth Scott       10 38 Harrisburg         OR   46:46  7:32  
    3   281 Rachel Merrifield     10 39 Sutherlin          OR   51:34  8:18  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   265 Thomas Kreuzpeintner  10 44 Eugene             OR   35:07  5:39  
    2   114 Steve Barnett         10 40 Albany             OR   39:00  6:17  
    3   284 Mark Moran            10 43 Eugene             OR   39:46  6:24  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   581 Kaily Nash            10 44 Bend               OR   43:11  6:57  
    2   446 Natalie Schmaedick    10 41 Eugene             OR   53:56  8:41  
    3   618 Mary Jaqua            10 44 Eugene             OR 1:01:02  9:50  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   223 Jim Elwell            10 49 Corvallis          OR   37:06  5:59  
    2   582 Peter Quint           10 45 Eugene             OR   37:53  6:06  
    3   235 Christopher Gassner   10 49 Bend               OR   40:24  6:31  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   150 Kathleen Dugan        10 49 Eugene             OR   50:45  8:10  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   569 Dan Jackson           10 51 Springfield        OR   36:39  5:54  
    2   141 Larry Coxe            10 54 Eugene             OR   39:42  6:24  
    3   256 Mark Johnson          10 53 Eugene             OR   43:06  6:57  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   577 Sue Spinney           10 52 Salem              OR   47:22  7:38  
    2   418 Celeste Kuta          10 52 Eugene             OR   49:47  8:01  
    3   440 Carol Eddy            10 50 Eugene             OR   54:57  8:51  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   239 Donnie Graves         10 58 Eugene             OR   57:56  9:20  
    2   416 Sam Rennick           10 55 Eugene             OR 1:07:34 10:53  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   576 Ed Spinney            10 56 Eugene             OR   47:24  7:38  
    2   417 Joyce Jeffries        10 57 Eugene             OR 1:02:56 10:08  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1   143 John Craig            10 60 Salem              OR   59:01  9:30  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1   619 Jim Jaqua             10 65 Eugene             OR   52:48  8:30  
    2   259 Robert Jones          10 66 Eugene             OR   54:26  8:46  
    3   321 Clayton Steinke       10 68 Eugene             OR   59:44  9:37  
                       FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 
    1   149 Jane Dods             10 74 Springfield        OR 1:06:29 10:42  
 

5K Results 
 
Place Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1 Luke Vaughn           25 M   1/7    M2529  Eugene        OR   16:52  5:26  
    2 Zack Kennedy          23 M   1/5    M2024  Eugene        OR   18:45  6:02  



    3 Josh Andrus           23 M   2/5    M2024  Eugene        OR   18:57  6:06  
    4 Todd Bosworth         52 M   1/4    M5054  Eugene        OR   18:58  6:07  
    5 Randy Hilliard        49 M   1/6    M4549  Eugene        OR   19:06  6:09  
    6 Richard Clark         55 M   1/8    M5559  Eugene        OR   19:17  6:13  
    7 Jacob Sylliaasen      27 M   2/7    M2529  Springfield   OR   19:27  6:16  
    8 Dylan Van Herwaardon  15 M   1/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   19:56  6:25  
    9 John Wells            56 M   2/8    M5559  Eugene        OR   20:12  6:30  
   10 Jakob Jonsson         37 M   1/5    M3539  Stockholm     ST   20:25  6:35  
   11 Christopher Broggi    17 M   2/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   20:44  6:41  
   12 Eugene Henderson      23 M   3/5    M2024  Eugene        OR   20:44  6:41  
   13 Steve Grube           48 M   2/6    M4549  Eugene        OR   20:55  6:44  
   14 Chris Davis           35 M   2/5    M3539  Springfield   OR   21:28  6:55  
   15 Valdemar Crispin Quin 13 M   1/9    M0114  Eugene        OR   21:28  6:55  
   16 Austin Williams       15 M   3/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   21:30  6:56  
   17 Kristy Tolman         32 F   1/20   F3034  Eugene        OR   21:40  6:59  
   18 Robert Hacker         56 M   3/8    M5559  Eugene        OR   21:45  7:00  
   19 Austin Bloom          18 M   4/12   M1519  Lowell        OR   21:46  7:01  
   20 Rick Barbero          55 M   4/8    M5559  Eugene        OR   21:55  7:03  
   21 Randy Smith           46 M   3/6    M4549  Eugene        OR   21:59  7:05  
   22 Jacob Haynes          17 M   5/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   22:04  7:06  
   23 David Straub          38 M   3/5    M3539  Remote        OR   22:16  7:10  
   24 Rodney Cooper         55 M   5/8    M5559  Veneta        OR   22:16  7:11  
   25 Chester Miller        40 M   1/3    M4044  Sweet Home    OR   23:36  7:36  
   26 Shelley Elliott       44 F   1/8    F4044  Springfield   OR   23:48  7:40  
   27 John Miller           44 M   2/3    M4044  Sweet Home    OR   23:54  7:42  
   28 Connor McCabe         14 M   2/9    M0114  Eugene        OR   24:16  7:49  
   29 Paul Borger           57 M   6/8    M5559  Eugene        OR   24:32  7:54  
   30 Austin Baker          13 M   3/9    M0114  Monroe        OR   24:43  7:58  
   31 Brian Brancato        13 M   4/9    M0114  Eugene        OR   24:44  7:58  
   32 Marilyn Nippold       58 F   1/8    F5559  Eugene        OR   24:56  8:02  
   33 Foster Kimble         63 M   1/2    M6064  Salem         OR   25:04  8:05  
   34 Jim Romito            39 M   4/5    M3539  Florence      OR   25:15  8:08  
   35 Amy Weisman           31 F   2/20   F3034  Springfield   OR   25:50  8:19  
   36 Robert Zimmerman      26 M   3/7    M2529  Portland      OR   26:02  8:23  
   37 Brian Kau             46 M   4/6    M4549  Eugene        OR   26:05  8:24  
   38 Ellie McConville      17 F   1/9    F1519  Eugene        OR   26:11  8:26  
   39 Justin Schmick        29 M   4/7    M2529  Eugene        OR   26:36  8:34  
   40 Garett Davis          17 M   6/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   26:41  8:35  
   41 Jesse Martin          29 M   5/7    M2529  Springfield   OR   26:42  8:36  
   42 Patrick Callero       25 M   6/7    M2529  Portland      OR   26:50  8:39  
   43 Jennifer Vobora       26 F   1/13   F2529  Portland      OR   26:51  8:39  
   44 Kate Laing            11 F   1/5    F0114  Eugene        OR   26:51  8:39  
   45 Anne Regali           13 F   2/5    F0114  Eugene        OR   26:54  8:40  
   46 Amy Brewer            23 F   1/8    F2024  Eugene        OH   27:13  8:46  
   47 Darrin McLaughlin     45 M   5/6    M4549  Eugene        OR   27:32  8:52  
   48 Jill Mast             33 F   3/20   F3034  Eugene        OR   27:39  8:54  
   49 Ashlee Dixon          25 F   2/13   F2529  Springfield   OR   27:45  8:56  
   50 Karen Gardner         38 F   1/12   F3539  Eugene        OR   28:02  9:02  
   51 Tom Birdseye          58 M   7/8    M5559  Corvallis     OR   28:18  9:07  
   52 Lynn Hellwego            M                 Eugene        OR   28:20  9:08  
   53 Kelsey Birdseye       24 F   2/8    F2024  Portland      OR   28:19  9:07  
   54 Nicholas Proudfoot    31 M   1/5    M3034  Eugene        OR   28:22  9:08  
   55 Eric Meward           29 M   7/7    M2529  Eugene        OR   28:31  9:11  
   56 Megan Wagner          28 F   3/13   F2529  Eugene        OR   28:33  9:12  
   57 Sam Morgan            12 M   5/9    M0114  Manhattan     KS   28:39  9:14  
   58 Katie Meward          29 F   4/13   F2529  Eugene        OR   28:41  9:14  
   59 Jacob Eddy             9 M                 Eugene        OR   28:41  9:14  
   60 Emma Eddy             11 F   3/5    F0114  Eugene        OR   28:42  9:15  
   61 Jordan Eddy           19 M   7/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   28:42  9:15  
   62 Amanda Engstrom       17 F   2/9    F1519  Eugene        OR   28:47  9:16  
   63 Jeremy Pratt          35 M   5/5    M3539  Eugene        OR   28:49  9:17  
   64 Mike Crawford         16 M   8/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   28:50  9:17  
   65 Mindy Hayner          32 F   4/20   F3034  Eugene        OR   28:50  9:17  
   66 Nick Kelley           30 M   2/5    M3034  Veneta        OR   28:52  9:18  
   67 Brittany Stepnioski   23 F   3/8    F2024  Eugene        OR   29:10  9:24  
   68 Amy Peterson          26 F   5/13   F2529  Eugene        OR   29:12  9:24  
   69 Katrina Baker         38 F   2/12   F3539  Monroe        OR   29:14  9:25  
   70 Ericka Jones          30 F   5/20   F3034  Eugene        OR   29:20  9:27  
   71 Chris Wheeler         22 M   4/5    M2024  Junction City OR   29:26  9:29  
   72 Kelsey Sherman        15 F   3/9    F1519  Eugene        OR   29:28  9:29  
   73 Zulema Iboa           15 F   4/9    F1519  Eugene        OR   29:28  9:29  
   74 Kari Ogle-Rogerson    33 F   6/20   F3034  Reedsport     OR   29:29  9:30  
   75 Eboney Vitek          30 F   7/20   F3034  Reedsport     OR   29:37  9:32  



   76 Heather Romito        35 F   3/12   F3539  Eugene        OR   29:46  9:35  
   77 Janae Chavez          20 F   4/8    F2024  Eugene        OR   29:58  9:39  
   78 Anneka Miller         21 F   5/8    F2024  Eugene        OR   30:04  9:41  
   79 Anne Morgan           38 F   4/12   F3539  Manhattan     KS   30:10  9:43  
   80 April Burton          30 F   8/20   F3034  Springfield   OR   30:16  9:45  
   81 Lauren Goss           21 F   6/8    F2024  Eugene        OR   30:25  9:48  
   82 Tasha Wulff           36 F   5/12   F3539  Eugene        OR   30:26  9:48  
   83 Leah Foy              54 F   1/4    F5054  Eugene        OR   30:28  9:49  
   84 Christina Heinrich    35 F   6/12   F3539  Eugene        OR   30:30  9:49  
   85 Kristy Cooper         56 F   2/8    F5559  Veneta        OR   30:36  9:51  
   86 Jenny Freeman         33 F   9/20   F3034  Reedsport     OR   31:04 10:00  
   87 Danielle Parmenter    25 F   6/13   F2529  Eugene        OR   31:15 10:04  
   88 Dawn Holdt            33 F  10/20   F3034  Eugene        OR   31:35 10:10  
   89 Heather Weir          30 F  11/20   F3034  Eugene        OR   31:38 10:11  
   90 Alfredo Velez         34 M   3/5    M3034  Eugene        OR   31:41 10:12  
   91 Amy Thompson          28 F   7/13   F2529  Eugene        OR   31:43 10:13  
   92 Amber Welch           33 F  12/20   F3034  Eugene        OR   31:58 10:18  
   93 Bg McGill             22 F   7/8    F2024  Gresham       OR   32:05 10:20  
   94 Jennifer Maloney      44 F   2/8    F4044  Eugene        OR   32:28 10:27  
   95 Barb Brancato         41 F   3/8    F4044  Eugene        OR   32:31 10:28  
   96 Andrea Weaver         45 F   1/4    F4549  Eugene        OR   32:37 10:30  
   97 Alisa Dean            34 F  13/20   F3034  Eugene        OR   32:42 10:32  
   98 Rebecca Pollard       27 F   8/13   F2529  Eugene        OR   33:03 10:39  
   99 Sondra Seilstad       22 F   8/8    F2024  Eugene        OR   33:09 10:40  
  100 Robert Hawtree        57 M   8/8    M5559  Eugene        OR   33:10 10:41  
  101 Jackie Elwing         58 F   3/8    F5559  Creswell      OR   33:38 10:50  
  102 Patrick Fisher        61 M   2/2    M6064  Eugene        OR   33:43 10:52  
  103 Beverly Terry         59 F   4/8    F5559  Eugene        OR   33:45 10:52  
  104 Jason Coon            32 M   4/5    M3034  Eugene        OR   33:47 10:53  
  105 Craig McMicken        83 M   1/1    M8099  Florence      OR   33:49 10:53  
  106 Al Oppliger           78 M   1/1    M7579  Monmouth      OR   34:30 11:07  
  107 Heidi McGill          16 F   5/9    F1519  Gresham       OR   35:41 11:29  
  108 Laura Jensen          28 F   9/13   F2529  Portland      OR   36:26 11:44  
  109 Beth Martinez         33 F  14/20   F3034  Eugene        OR   37:12 11:59  
  110 Nick Rea              16 M   9/12   M1519  Springfield   OR   37:44 12:09  
  111 Anissa Chin           15 F   6/9    F1519  Eugene        OR   37:46 12:10  
  112 Matthew Russell       13 M   6/9    M0114  Eugene        OR   38:11 12:18  
  113 Trisha Eaker          42 F   4/8    F4044  Eugene        OR   38:23 12:21  
  114 Sierra Russell        39 F   7/12   F3539  Eugene        OR   38:25 12:22  
  115 Amy Cook              38 F   8/12   F3539  Eugene        OR   39:08 12:36  
  116 Rob Cook              47 M   6/6    M4549  Eugene        OR   39:10 12:37  
  117 Nicole Nawalaniec     32 F  15/20   F3034  Springfield   OR   39:13 12:38  
  118 Perry Adams           50 M   2/4    M5054  Veneta        OR   39:26 12:42  
  119 Joseph Bott           21 M   5/5    M2024  Corvallis     OR   40:21 12:59  
  120 Austine Chin          50 F   2/4    F5054  Eugene        OR   41:28 13:21  
  121 Jennifer Potterf      38 F   9/12   F3539  Monroe        OR   42:48 13:47  
  122 Katie Bateman         28 F  10/13   F2529  Monroe        OR   42:50 13:48  
  123 Carol Matney          55 F   5/8    F5559  Eugene        OR   42:52 13:48  
  124 Mitchell Klotter      14 M   7/9    M0114  Eugene        OR   43:29 14:00  
  125 Lisa Klotter          46 F   2/4    F4549  Eugene        OR   43:35 14:02  
  126 Elaine Graham            F                 Springfield   OR   43:37 14:03  
  127 Jessica Warden        31 F  16/20   F3034  Monroe        OR   43:44 14:05  
  128 Rebecca Parker        33 F  17/20   F3034  Monroe        OR   43:46 14:06  
  129 Ruth Garcia           29 F  11/13   F2529  Harrisburg    OR   44:14 14:15  
  130 Jamie Croft           30 F  18/20   F3034  Eugene        OR   44:37 14:22  
  131 Debra Wilson          50 F   3/4    F5054  Eugene        OR   44:41 14:23  
  132 Sue Abatangelo        55 F   6/8    F5559  Eugene        OR   45:28 14:38  
  133 Cindy Bloom           42 F   5/8    F4044  Lowell        OR   45:53 14:46  
  134 Laurie Trieger        47 F   3/4    F4549  Eugene        OR   46:03 14:50  
  135 Connie Regali         69 F   1/2    F6569  Eugene        OR   46:24 14:56  
  136 Jim Regali            69 M   1/1    M6569  Eugene        OR   46:26 14:57  
  137 Troy Grove            15 M  10/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   46:48 15:04  
  138 Nancy Grove           55 F   7/8    F5559  Eugene        OR   46:50 15:05  
  139 Chuck Grove           53 M   3/4    M5054  Eugene        OR   47:04 15:09  
  140 Sheryl Steinke        65 F   2/2    F6569  Eugene        OR   47:14 15:12  
  141 Kathy McGill          51 F   4/4    F5054  Gresham       OR   48:02 15:28  
  142 Kelli McGhehey        17 F   7/9    F1519  Eugene        OR   48:04 15:29  
  143 Mekhala Dissanayake   17 F   8/9    F1519  Eugene        OR   48:06 15:29  
  144 Rick Fisher           16 M  11/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   48:16 15:32  
  145 Jeramy Martin         33 M   5/5    M3034  Springfield   OR   48:18 15:33  
  146 Bryce Cline           12 M   8/9    M0114  Eugene        OR   49:08 15:49  
  147 Rocky Cline           41 M   3/3    M4044  Eugene        OR   49:09 15:50  
  148 Michelle Cline        40 F   6/8    F4044  Eugene        OR   49:11 15:50  



  149 Patrick Juilfs        53 M   4/4    M5054  Eugene        OR   50:35 16:17  
  150 Lisa Juilfs           49 F   4/4    F4549  Eugene        OR   50:36 16:18  
  151 Tracy Fiechtner       39 F  10/12   F3539  Monroe        OR   51:28 16:34  
  152 Baylee Merrifield     13 F   4/5    F0114  Sutherlin     OR   51:35 16:37  
  153 Allison Miller        33 F  19/20   F3034  Eugene        OR   52:09 16:48  
  154 Juli Deskin           44 F   7/8    F4044  Springfield   OR   52:22 16:52  
  155 Terie Hansen          39 F  11/12   F3539  Eugene        OR   55:00 17:43  
  156 Jackson Saunders       5 M   9/9    M0114  Eugene        OR   55:15 17:47  
  157 Morgan Saunders        8 F   5/5    F0114  Eugene        OR   55:54 18:00  
  158 Angie Saunders        35 F  12/12   F3539  Eugene        OR   55:56 18:00  
  159 Colleen Graham        41 F   8/8    F4044  Eugene        OR   56:40 18:15  
  160 Miranda Hee           27 F  12/13   F2529  Eugene        OR   56:42 18:15  
  161 Sally Akerberg        59 F   8/8    F5559  Cheshire      OR   57:52 18:38  
  162 Juli Steward          30 F  20/20   F3034  Springfield   OR   58:24 18:48  
  163 Teresa Dye            29 F  13/13   F2529  Eugene        OR   58:26 18:49  
  164 Jenness Howery        17 F   9/9    F1519  Eugene        OR 1:02:57 20:16  
  165 Kevin Jenson          18 M  12/12   M1519  Eugene        OR 1:02:59 20:17  
 

5K Awards 
 
               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Kristy Tolman         32 Eugene          OR   21:40  6:59  
    
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Luke Vaughn           25 Eugene          OR   16:52  5:26  
   
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 14 
    1   556 Valdemar Crispin Quin  5 13 Eugene             OR   21:28  6:55  
    2   590 Connor McCabe          5 14 Eugene             OR   24:16  7:49  
    3   111 Austin Baker           5 13 Monroe             OR   24:43  7:58  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 14 
    1   266 Kate Laing             5 11 Eugene             OR   26:51  8:39  
    2   301 Anne Regali            5 13 Eugene             OR   26:54  8:40  
    3   442 Emma Eddy              5 11 Eugene             OR   28:42  9:15  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   452 Dylan Van Herwaardon   5 15 Eugene             OR   19:56  6:25  
    2   435 Christopher Broggi     5 17 Eugene             OR   20:44  6:41  
    3   602 Austin Williams        5 15 Eugene             OR   21:30  6:56  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   614 Ellie McConville       5 17 Eugene             OR   26:11  8:26  
    2   606 Amanda Engstrom        5 17 Eugene             OR   28:47  9:16  
    3   318 Kelsey Sherman         5 15 Eugene             OR   29:28  9:29  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   261 Zack Kennedy           5 23 Eugene             OR   18:45  6:02  
    2   109 Josh Andrus            5 23 Eugene             OR   18:57  6:06  
    3   427 Eugene Henderson       5 23 Eugene             OR   20:44  6:41  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   123 Amy Brewer             5 23 Eugene             OH   27:13  8:46  
    2   117 Kelsey Birdseye        5 24 Portland           OR   28:19  9:07  
    3   378 Brittany Stepnioski    5 23 Eugene             OR   29:10  9:24  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   389 Luke Vaughn            5 25 Eugene             OR   16:52  5:26  
    2   589 Jacob Sylliaasen       5 27 Springfield        OR   19:27  6:16  
    3   407 Robert Zimmerman       5 26 Portland           OR   26:02  8:23  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   391 Jennifer Vobora        5 26 Portland           OR   26:51  8:39  
    2   148 Ashlee Dixon           5 25 Springfield        OR   27:45  8:56  
    3   445 Megan Wagner           5 28 Eugene             OR   28:33  9:12  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   607 Nicholas Proudfoot     5 31 Eugene             OR   28:22  9:08  
    2   431 Nick Kelley            5 30 Veneta             OR   28:52  9:18  
    3   597 Alfredo Velez          5 34 Eugene             OR   31:41 10:12  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   384 Kristy Tolman          5 32 Eugene             OR   21:40  6:59  
    2   410 Amy Weisman            5 31 Springfield        OR   25:50  8:19  
    3   584 Jill Mast              5 33 Eugene             OR   27:39  8:54  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   557 Jakob Jonsson          5 37 Stockholm          ST   20:25  6:35  
    2   595 Chris Davis            5 35 Springfield        OR   21:28  6:55  
    3   564 David Straub           5 38 Remote             OR   22:16  7:10  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   234 Karen Gardner          5 38 Eugene             OR   28:02  9:02  
    2   112 Katrina Baker          5 38 Monroe             OR   29:14  9:25  



    3   306 Heather Romito         5 35 Eugene             OR   29:46  9:35  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   573 Chester Miller         5 40 Sweet Home         OR   23:36  7:36  
    2   574 John Miller            5 44 Sweet Home         OR   23:54  7:42  
    3   135 Rocky Cline            5 41 Eugene             OR   49:09 15:50  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   153 Shelley Elliott        5 44 Springfield        OR   23:48  7:40  
    2   615 Jennifer Maloney       5 44 Eugene             OR   32:28 10:27  
    3   600 Barb Brancato          5 41 Eugene             OR   32:31 10:28  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   249 Randy Hilliard         5 49 Eugene             OR   19:06  6:09  
    2   243 Steve Grube            5 48 Eugene             OR   20:55  6:44  
    3   319 Randy Smith            5 46 Eugene             OR   21:59  7:05  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   421 Andrea Weaver          5 45 Eugene             OR   32:37 10:30  
    2   262 Lisa Klotter           5 46 Eugene             OR   43:35 14:02  
    3   386 Laurie Trieger         5 47 Eugene             OR   46:03 14:50  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   121 Todd Bosworth          5 52 Eugene             OR   18:58  6:07  
    2   104 Perry Adams            5 50 Veneta             OR   39:26 12:42  
    3   546 Chuck Grove            5 53 Eugene             OR   47:04 15:09  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   228 Leah Foy               5 54 Eugene             OR   30:28  9:49  
    2   132 Austine Chin           5 50 Eugene             OR   41:28 13:21  
    3   400 Debra Wilson           5 50 Eugene             OR   44:41 14:23  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   588 Richard Clark          5 55 Eugene             OR   19:17  6:13  
    2   567 John Wells             5 56 Eugene             OR   20:12  6:30  
    3   594 Robert Hacker          5 56 Eugene             OR   21:45  7:00  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   290 Marilyn Nippold        5 58 Eugene             OR   24:56  8:02  
    2   563 Kristy Cooper          5 56 Veneta             OR   30:36  9:51  
    3   224 Jackie Elwing          5 58 Creswell           OR   33:38 10:50  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1   411 Foster Kimble          5 63 Salem              OR   25:04  8:05  
    2   451 Patrick Fisher         5 61 Eugene             OR   33:43 10:52  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1   303 Jim Regali             5 69 Eugene             OR   46:26 14:57  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1   302 Connie Regali          5 69 Eugene             OR   46:24 14:56  
    2   377 Sheryl Steinke         5 65 Eugene             OR   47:14 15:12  
                        MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79 
    1   599 Al Oppliger            5 78 Monmouth           OR   34:30 11:07  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99 
    1   279 Craig McMicken         5 83 Florence           OR   33:49 10:53  


